
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD.

Cobourg Rond. C. J. Creiglîton wilI t
p ùûbably crcct a dwelling at Dutch Vil-s
Joge and C. C. Longard one on Gerrish j
Street.

MONTREAI, Qu.--Tcnders.are invited
by the Rond Departincnt, addressed to t
P. N'V. St. George, City Sîirvcyor, untili
Wcdnesday, thie z5tlîmnst., for the con.
struction of drains in different waids dur- i
ing the prescrit ycar.- A pjermnit lias been i
granted for ili. ereL.tiun uf the nc.ýVît
tori'a street, hutel. The bu;ldmn.t- %,ill bc
four storics highi, %vith basemient, tontain- 1
rng sixty bedrooms, fittcd wvith elec.tric,
bells and Uights, and an cleiîrl. elevatot.
The hiotel % iII be under the management
of F. W. McKenný, of the l3alinoral hotel.t
-Gamelin & Huot, architects, are prie-
paring.plans for one thrce-storey cottage,
Stone front, on Paik avenue, for M. Lan-
zon. Tenders wilI bc called shortly.-J.c
H. Macduifl, architect, is pieparing plans i
,fo? ont three-storey tentement buildin.g,
stone and brick front, on Sang tiinet street,
for G. Bail.-The annual report of the
C. P. R., presentcd at the annudl meeting
last Week, states that an extension of the
Montreal and Ottawa railwvay for a dis-
tance of abouIt 23 miles should be made
duiring the present year, and its extension
to Ottawa, a furtiier distance of about 41i
miles, should be madle as soon as p)r.lc-
ticable.-At a vestry meceting cf St.i
Mathias' church hlcd bnt Monday lasi, il 1
'vas decided to extend the clîurch on the
upper side, Provided the strip of land-
could be acctuired for that purpose

HANULTON, ONT.-T. Beasley, City

Stanley avenue.-A new sunday bchool
building, to cost $5,ooo, will probably be t
erected this year in connection w~ith the
Erskine Presbyterian churchi.-The Sawv
Bui Lake Gold Mining Co., whîch isI
seekinj; incorporation, propose to erect a t
necv mîli north of Bonheui station.-li. t

fortheeretio ofa bickresidence on
Hanah tret.-t atecntmeeting of

rthe Markets, Jail and Police Cominittee,
a rcomendtio wa pasedthat a
Sheter b crctedens of he arket t

building, at a cost of $6,ooo.-Joseph I
Hobson, chief engineer of the Grand i
Trunk railway, wjli recommend thetre-
construction of the Barton Street bridge.
-Building permits have been granted as
follows: A. W. Peene, two-storey brick
dwelling on Maria street, cost $2,300 ;i
Donaldson & I>atterson, alterations to i
Knox church, cost $i,20o; Mrs. McGaiRîe,i
two-storey brick dwelling on Oaik avenue,
cost $z,x So.-Engineer Wîngate, of the T.
H. & B. Railway Company, bas finishcd
the surveys for the branchi which is to,
connect the G. T. R. and thie T. H. & B.
It wilI ron wves: of the city limîts,
following Beasley's, Hollow.-A. W.
Peene, architect, will receive tenders until t
Saturday, the i sîh inst., for alterations and i
additions to, the Germian Lutherian church
manse on Hewson Street north.

* ToRONTO, ONT.--The directorate of
the National Club aré considering a
scbcnîe for enlarging and remodelling the
club premises. Plans hiave been prepared,
and the inatter wvill be laid before a meet-
ing of the niembers for final action at an
early date.-Tenders are invitcd by the
Public School Board until noon on Frî-
day, April roth, for four hundred single
desks and seats.-The City Enginer has
recommended that the sum of $6,coo be

* placed in the estimates to cover the cost
of conÎstructing a woodcn draw btidge at
Cerra s.tîe cosn ohevn Dndase
Cerryaes thre coss freing Dn He
street, frorn Bloor Street ic Toronto
junction, nt $17,00o for cedar, and $1 5,700
for macadam pavements. A macada

* pavement is recommcnded for Richmon
strect, fromn Bay to York Street. Tendr
for îlie'répair of asphaît streets on which
-the guarantce bas expireld will be adver-

.îsed for.-Regarding the Queen street
uabway, thîe city engineer states tijat dt

plaîns have been nittually agreed upon
between thîe city, the G. T. R. and thie

C.P. R., and there is now no obstacle to,
lic i-arrying out of tlis work,1 excepî as
regards the matter of land damages.-
Ground lias been broken for necv dwell-
ngs on the west sîde of Huron street
mniiedi.itely nordi of Luwvther ave., and
on thîe n-est bide uf -p.tdtnat road, a short
dist.îni. boutii tif Loiwther ave.-llans
iave been lirepareci by R. J. Edwards,

îrte inder instruc.t ionb front a coni-
)an> in ~lIba large amiount of ChIcago
.apit-dl a intei ested, for an tiptown hotel,
o be erected in the neiglîborliood of
Q ueen's Park, .rt a cost Of $500,ooo. It i
not yet decided whether thie cvork will be
:arried out.-Mr. Peter McIntyre, of tliis
:ity, is promoting a scheme to open sum-
net resorts omn Ferry or Vernon lakes,
Mluskoka, and erect cottages ancd other
buildings.-Thie City Engîneer has re-
ported that it will t.051 $ i,500îo drain the
%vaIls of the King street subway, and
$2,500 O t over the top of the subway
from dripp.nlg from the railway tracks.-
Ai meeting uf the l>roperty Conirnittee
vas hield labt week to consîder the supple-
îicntary estimates in connection rvith loi-
provements to fire halls. The items for
nev heat ing apparatus were struck out,
hie sum of $r,ooo for an addition to the
Wilton avenue hall being allowed toi stand.
-At a meeting of the Parks and Gardens
Conintitiee Mir. S. H. B3lake applied for a
free site at the island on which to erect a
working gi' summer home for the
Young Woniens' Christian Guild.-The
City Engîneer %vill probably reconîmend
lie construction of an arichway under the
Arthur street bridge for the purpose of
:onnecaîng l3ellwood's Park wvith the
property to the north of it.-For soute
ine negotiations have been pending for
hie puichase of an electric iilway fran-
chise on the N iagara Peninsula. It is
said that a syndicate coînposed of capital-
sts front Toronto, Montreal and New
Y'ork is now being formed, ta secure the
franchise, the intention beîng tci build
hie line at once.-The provincial treasurer
has *presenied the supplementary esti-
mates for the year. The total amounit is
$87,905, which includes the follorving :
Rebuilding Agi icultural College, Guelph,
$aocoo; addition toi jail at North Bay,
$4,000; public tvorks, $ 1,200 ; colonîzation
ronds, $m8,7noo; crown lands, $3,75o;
miscellaneocis, $24,586-27. The latter ti-
cludes the Port Arthur mîning school,
$5,o0o; Canadian Hîstorîcal Exhibition,
$i ,ooo.-The Ontario Government have
granted bonuses 10 the follotving tailways:
the Irondale, Bancroft and Ottawa rail-
way, a distance of I~ve miles, $3,ocic per
mile ; the Ontario, Belmont and North-
cm railway, ten miles, $2,oooic per mile ;
lie Pembroke Southern railway, tifteen
moiles, $3,0o0 per mile ; The Ottawa,
PArnprior and Parry Sound railwvay, $3,ooct

per utile for two andl one-cîmarter utiles.-
Building permits have been granted as
follows. Trlornson & Case, brick imtera%-
tions to store, 82 Yonge Street, coSt $3,000;
W. A. Bradshaw, 2 story bk. add. to rear
o! clwelling, 27 Carleton si., cost $1,Soo.

FIRES.
Tite Puttei hucîsbe blo<.k on Mvaîii btreet,

WVinnipeg, twab destrtu>ed by file uni tlie
ist nst., it a lOss ut $1,uuu. llie buiid-
ing %Vas omned by ex Lieutenant-Gover-
nor Shultz and MIr. W. 1--. Alloiva. -Thie
lesidence of Geortgp ThompbOn, ai Palis-
ley, Ont., lias been burned. Losb auo

. 'lie roller flour mill aI wehiandipurt,
Ort., owned by lleslop Bros. bas been
destroyed by fire. Loss frum $8,uccO to
$bo,ooo, partially covered by instirance.-
The Roman Catlîolîc church at Vinton,
Que., tvas destroyed by ire last %veek.
Thie building tas valued at $12,000, and
was partially insured. - The Denill
Ladies' Collegc at Oshawai, Ont., %vas
conîpletey destroyed b>' rire on MNon-
day last. Probable loss, $2o,ooo.-The
College street Baptist chlurch, corner Col-
lege strect arnd I'almer.aton avenue, To-
ronto, bas been danmaged tu the e.'aent of
$3,ooo, fîilly covcred by insuanm.e. -The
dry kiln o! the Lake of the Woods M îllîng
Co., ait Keewatin, Ont., %vas destroyed by
tire list week, at a luss Of $4,ooo-Tlhe
dry goods store o! Barnstead & Suther-
land, on Barringion street, HIalifax, %vas
gutted by tire on the 5i11 înst. The loss
on building is placed ai $1,ooo, fully
covered by insurance. - lîe Vutlcan
foundry at Lucan, Ont., olned bý Bial-
loran Bros., lias been conbuîîîed by tire,
loss $i,Ooo.-The Commiercial hotel at
Chaplentu, Ont., wvas destroyecî by tire on
Sunday last. Loss, $4,000 to $5,0oo,
partially covered bv insurance.-AI -lu
fax, N. S., on the 7th' inbt., fire destroyed
the G. N. W. lumber yard, and residence
of John Davidson & Son. Loss, $S,ooo
insured. Chestnut & lIipwell's furnîture
and carrirage factor>', Rev. Geo'ge Hart-
ley's store and lîouse, and a res*.dence
owned by joseph Crawford, at WVood-
stock, N. 13., <vere btirned recently.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.
TORONTO, ONT.-G. W. Couinlock,

archîtect, lias awarded the contiact for
excavating for the addition to the Forest-
ers' Temple on Bay st. Io Jolhn J. Page.

HAVELOcK, ONr.-A contract lias been
aw.ided to James Knox, of théîs place, foi
the building o! a new Methiodist clîurch.
Contract price, $3,25, exclusive O! Sent-
ing, furnishing and heating.

ST. CArTHARINES, ONT.-The Fîte,
Water ard Lîglît Committc receivcj thîe
following tenders for ;lteraiîns to thîe
tire lîiil . C. Leicester, $i,9)oo ; Newinan
Bros., $î,9oo i E. C. Nichlnson, $1,900o;
J. 'V. Carl, $1,883 ; Hl. iMilloy, $1,771i
James Tecvsley, $1,742, Cooke & bon,

EUREKAMINERAL WOOL-

STEA M PIPE and BOILER COVERING
Givcs Dry Steain at long distances 'without losa ot Domer.

&S:BmslmOS GOD1S -u~i. ~ PAOIG

EUREKA MINERAI WOOL & ASBESTOS CO., - 124 Day St., TO-RONTO

THE G. &AJ. BROWN MFG. 00.
Railway ami Côontractois' llattt.

BRIDGE IBJILDERS
BELLE-VILLE, ONT.

April 9, 1896


